
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047990-2025 

Award

ArcGIS licence 2025

Met Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047990
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058572 (view related notices)
Published 12 August 2025, 12:31pm

Scope 

Reference

DN785392

Description

Procurement of ArcGIS software licences for 12 months period.

 

Contract 1. ArcGIS software 2025/26

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047990-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047990-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058572


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

ESRI (UK) LIMITED

Contract value

£144,670 excluding VAT

£173,604 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

31 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 21 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

ESRI (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 01288342

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLQ-6842-CHYG

Millennium House, 65 Walton Street

Aylesbury



Page 4 to 5

HP21 7QG

United Kingdom

Email: info@esriuk.com

Website: http://www.esriuk.com

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. ArcGIS software 2025/26

Contracting authority 

Met Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVZW-3234-DTLY

Met Office

Exeter

EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

mailto:info@esriuk.com
http://www.esriuk.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement.enquiries@metoffice.gov.uk

Website: https://www.metoffice.gov.uk/

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.enquiries@metoffice.gov.uk
https://www.metoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. ArcGIS software 2025/26
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ESRI (UK) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Met Office


		2025-12-16T12:43:11+0000
	TCPDF




